
9

I lllllllllllllllllIIIIIII0F"l~II l H yll0yU0yll0N0y Q»4; WE I

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE Am 9 c0MM1ss1on

COMMISSIONERS 2011 MAR sq p 2: 2 \
Arizona Coxporativ*CommissionTOMFORESE, CHAIRMAN

DOUG LITTLE
BOB BURNS
ANDY TOBIN
BOYD DUNN

DQCKETED

MAR 2 2017

DOCKETED Y

DOCKET no. E-01750A-17-0084

CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE
I

I

1I
I

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF MOHAVE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE,
INCORPORATED FOR AUTHORIZATION
TO SECURE FINANCING, TO PLEDGE,
MORTGAGE, LIEN AND/OR ENCUMBER
UTILITY ASSETS IN RELATION
THERETO AND FOR RELATED
APPROVALS.

The party' signing below hereby consents to receive service of each filing in the above

captioned docket, including each filing made by another party, each filing made by a Commissioner,

each Procedural Order, each Recommended Opinion and Order, each Recommended Order, and each

Decision, via an email sent to the email address set forth for the party below (the "designated email

address"). The party understands and agrees that through the filing of this Consent to Email Service,

each representative of the party consents to email service and, thus, that after this Consent to Email

Service is approved, no representative of the party will receive service by U.S. Mail unless and until

this Consent to Email Service is withdrawn through a subsequent filing.

The party further understands and agrees that each email providing service of a filing may

include a link to access the filing online rather than an electronic copy of the filing and, further, that

the receipt of such an email may occur either on the date the filing is made or as soon as possible

thereafter.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
l In a Rulemaking docket, "party," as used herein, means interested person.

1



4

`

l

2

3

>4

5

6

7

8

1

10

11

12

13

15

17

18

20

The party certifies that the designated email address is a valid and active email address to

which the party has regular and reliable access.

The party further certifies that the party has sent or will promptly send an email to

HearingDivisionServicebvEmail(gazcc.gov from the designated email address and that such email

contained or will contain the docket number for this matter and the party's name.

The party further understands that the party may provide below additional email addresses for

individuals to whom the party desires to have service emails sent as a courtesy.

The party understands that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service for the party

9 will be issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party's email to

Hearin2DivisionServicebvFmail@azcc.s1ov has been received from the designated email address.

The party further understands and agrees that service of a filing on the party shall be complete

upon the first of the following to occur: (1) the sending, to the designated email address, of an email

containing an electronic copy of the Filing or a link to access the filing online, or (2) for a filing made

14 by a Commissioner, the Commission Executive Director, or a Commission Division, the making of

the filing with a service certification including coding indicating that an automatic service email for

16 the filing shall be sent to each party whose consent to email service has been approved.

The party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive service in this

matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy delivery, unless and until the party

19 withdraws this consent through a filing made in the above-captioned docket.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 29th day of March, 2017.

21

e

Mohave Electric Cooperative. Incorporated
Nam of Part

22

23
Signature on behalf of Party

24

25 William P. Sullivan. Attomev
Name and Title of Signer

2



s
.v

501 East Thomas Road. Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Address of Signer

602-393-1700
Telephone Number for Signer

wps@wsullivan.attornev
Designated Email Address for Party

Additional Email Addresses of Individuals for
whom the Party Desires CoLu'tesy Copies, if any:

I
i

maw@wsullivan.attomey
tcarlson@mohaveelectric.com
alauxman@mohaveelectric.com
jcoury@hoolcourylaw.com

PROOF OF AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that on this 29th day of March, 2017, I caused the foregoing document to be
served on the Arizona Corporation Commission by delivering the original and thirteen (13) copies of
the above to:

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

l

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

l l

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

3


