•	ORIGINAL	0000178460
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 	BEFORE THE ARIZOGONAL COMMISSIONERS TOM FORESE, CHAIRMAN DOUG LITTLE BOB BURNS ANDY TOBIN BOYD DUNN IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF MOHAVE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INCORPORATED FOR AUTHORIZATION TO SECURE FINANCING, TO PLEDGE, MORTGAGE, LIEN AND/OR ENCUMBER UTILITY ASSETS IN RELATION THERETO AND FOR RELATED APPROVALS. The party ¹ signing below hereby consent captioned docket, including each filing made by each Procedural Order, each Recommended Opi Decision, via an email sent to the email address address"). The party understands and agrees that each representative of the party consents to email Service is approved, no representative of the part this Consent to Email Service is withdrawn throw The party further understands and agrees include a link to access the filing online rather th	ECEIVED DEPENDENTION COMMISSION EL CONTROL R 29 P 2: 21 Arizona Corporation Commission DOCKETED MAR 2 9 2017 DOCKETED BY DOCKET NO. E-01750A-17-0084 CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE s to receive service of each filing in the above another party, each filing made by a Commissioner, nion and Order, each Recommended Order, and each set forth for the party below (the "designated email through the filing of this Consent to Email Service, I service and, thus, that after this Consent to Email ty will receive service by U.S. Mail unless and until
24 25	¹ In a rulemaking docket, "party," as used herein, means interested person.	

.

The party certifies that the designated email address is a valid and active email address to which the party has regular and reliable access.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

The party further certifies that the party has sent or will promptly send an email to HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov from the designated email address and that such email contained or will contain the docket number for this matter and the party's name.

The party further understands that the party may provide below additional email addresses for individuals to whom the party desires to have service emails sent as a courtesy.

8 The party understands that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service for the party will be issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party's email to HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov has been received from the designated email address.

11 The party further understands and agrees that service of a filing on the party shall be complete 12 upon the first of the following to occur: (1) the sending, to the designated email address, of an email 13 containing an electronic copy of the filing or a link to access the filing online; or (2) for a filing made 14 by a Commissioner, the Commission Executive Director, or a Commission Division, the making of 15 the filing with a service certification including coding indicating that an automatic service email for 16 the filing shall be sent to each party whose consent to email service has been approved.

The party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive service in this matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy delivery, unless and until the party withdraws this consent through a filing made in the above-captioned docket.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 29th day of March, 2017.

Mohave Electric Cooperative, Incorporated

Name of Party

Signature on behalf of Party

William P. Sullivan, Attorney Name and Title of Signer

2

1		
1	501 East Thomas Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85012 Address of Signer	
2	602-393-1700	
3	Telephone Number for Signer	
4 5	wps@wsullivan.attorney	
	Designated Email Address for Party	
6 7	Additional Email Addresses of Individuals for whom the Party Desires Courtesy Copies, if any:	
8	maw@wsullivan.attorney	
9	tcarlson@mohaveelectric.com alauxman@mohaveelectric.com	
10	jcoury@hoolcourylaw.com	
10		
11	PROOF OF AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
12	I hereby certify that on this 29th day of March, 2017, I caused the foregoing document to be	
14	served on the Arizona Corporation Commission by delivering the original and thirteen (13) copies of the above to:	
15	Docket Control	
16	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington	
17	Phoenix, Arizona 85007	
18	M_{A} h_{A} h_{A}	
19	<u>Mana Ulla</u>	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
	3	

,